a list of all twin prime numbers below the even number 4096, while Table 4b is a list of 
all the prime numbers below the even number 4096. 

Table 4b: Listing of prime numbers below the even number 4096 

(Source: factors-of.com) 

We found five hundred and sixty eight (568) prime numbers below the number 
4096 out of which 210 were twin prime numbers (36.9 %). We have highlighted the 
twin prime numbers in yellow in Table 4a above. This confirms that prime numbers 
and twin primes are everywhere dense in number space.